
    
    

    
    

    

    
    
    
      
    
    gesundheitsökonomie & qualitätsmanagement


    
    
    
    



    

      

  
    	
          
            DE
          
        
	
          EN
        
	
        
          Home
        
      
	
        Products
        	
            
              Journals
            
          
	
            
              Books
            
          
	
            
              Book Series
            
          


        

      
	
        Service
        	
            
              Library Service
            
          


        

      
	
        Help
      
	
        
          Contact
        
      
	
        
          Portal
        
      


  

  
    
    
      
        Gesundheitsökonomie & Qualitätsmanagement
      
    

    

  
    
    
      
        
          Full-text search
        

      

      	Full-text search
	Author Search
	Title Search
	DOI Search
	Metadata Search


    

    
    
    
    
  




  

  
    


  



  	
	
	
	
	
	
        
          Journal
        
        	
                More About This Journal
              
	
                Institutional Licensing
              


      
	
        
          Authors
        
        	
                Instructions for Authors
              


      
	
          
            Subscription
          
          	
                  Subscription Information & Contacts
                
	
                  Institutional Licensing
                


        
	
        
        
        
          
        
          
            Job Board
            
          
        
          
        
          
        
        	
                Job Opportunities
              


      





    	
        
        
        
        
        
        
          
          
            
              Not Logged In
            
             
              Login
            
            
              	
                  
                    
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        Username or e-mail address: 
                        
                      

                      
                        Password:
                        
                      

                      
                        
                      

                      Forgot Access Data?
                      
                        Register Now
                      
                      
                        OpenAthens/Shibboleth Login
                      
                    

                  
                


            

          
        
        

        

      
	
        
        
          Shopping Cart
        
        









        
        
      


  

  
    
      
    

    
    
      
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
      
        
          
        

      
    
  




      

      

      
        




  



  

  
    
    
      [image: ]
      
    

    
    
      
        
          
          
          
          
            Year (Archive)
            
              
                
                  2008
                

              

              	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2024
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2023
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2022
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2021
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2020
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2019
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2018
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2017
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2016
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2015
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2014
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2013
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2012
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2011
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2010
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2009
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2008
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2007
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2006
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2005
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2004
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2003
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2002
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2001
                      
                    


            

          

          
          
          
            Issues
            

          

        


        	
                Table of Contents
              
	
            
              
                Current Issue
              
            
          
	
              
                Free Sample Issue (01/2024)
              
            


      
    

    
    
      

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
        
        
      

    
  



    
    
    

    

    

    
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
    
      
    
      
        
      
    
      
        
          
            
              Related Journals
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          Das Gesundheitswesen
                        

                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
        
          
            
              Related Books
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          Innere Medizin: Allgemein
                        

                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
  

    
  

  
  
  






  
  

  
    

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
      
    
  



    


  

    

    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    

    
    
    

    
      
        
          Subscribe to RSS

          Please copy the URL and add it into your RSS Feed Reader.

          
          https://www.thieme-connect.de/rss/thieme/en/10.1055-s-00000021.xml
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
        [bookmark: saveLink]
      
    

    
      
        
      

      
        
      

      
        
          Share / Bookmark

          Facebook
          X
          Linkedin
          Weibo
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
          
              
          
      
    

    

    

    
      
        
        
          
          
          
        
      
    
  


  
    
      
        
          
            
              Download PDF
            
          
        
      

      
        
          
            
          
        
      

    

  

  

  
  
    
  
  




    
    
Gesundheitsökonomie & Qualitätsmanagement 2008; 13(1): 19-24
DOI: 10.1055/s-2007-963326

Originalarbeit

 


© Georg Thieme Verlag KG Stuttgart · New York
Direkte Patienteninformationen und Patientenwerbung für verschreibungspflichtige Arzneimittel

Direct-to-Consumer Information and Advertising for Prescription DrugsS. Greß1
            , S. Maas2
            , J. Wasem2
            

	
[bookmark: A714GK07-1]1Versorgungsforschung und Gesundheitsökonomie, Fachbereich Pflege und Gesundheit, Hochschule Fulda
	
[bookmark: A714GK07-2]2Alfried-Krupp-von-Bohlen-und-Halbach-Stiftungslehrstuhl für Medizinmanagement, Universität Duisburg-Essen





Further Information


Publication History

Publication Date:
12 February 2008 (online)










Also available at[image: ]





	
Abstract

	
Full Text

	
References




 

[image: SFX Search]

 Buy Article Permissions and Reprints



[image: ]


        
Zusammenfassung

        
Direkte Patienteninformationen für verschreibungspflichtige Arzneimittel sind sowohl in Deutschland als auch in der Europäischen Union verboten. Ziel: Identifizierung potenzieller Vor- und Nachteile direkter Patienteninformationen; Identifizierung methodisch hochwertiger Evidenz über die messbaren Auswirkungen direkter Patienteninformationen; Erarbeitung inhaltlicher Mindestanforderungen für die Bereitstellung direkter Patienteninformationen und eines Mechanismus zur Überwachung der inhaltlichen Mindestanforderungen. Methode: Systematische Literaturrecherche. Ergebnisse: Theoretisch lassen sich sowohl Vorteile als auch Nachteile direkter Patienteninformationen begründen. Empirisch lässt sich aus den Erfahrungen in den USA nur belegen, dass die dort vorherrschende Direktwerbung zu mehr Verordnungen und höheren Umsätzen der beworbenen Produkte führt. Eine Verbesserung der Arzt-Patient-Beziehung oder der Compliance als Auswirkung der Direktwerbung in den USA lässt sich nicht belegen. Schlussfolgerung: Die Bereitstellung direkter Patienteninformationen lässt sich nur rechtfertigen, wenn die inhaltlichen Mindestanforderungen sehr hoch sind und die Überwachung der Einhaltung dieser Mindestanforderungen sichergestellt ist.


      
        
Abstract

        
Regulation prohibits direct-to-consumer information (DTCI) and direct-to-consumer advertising (DTCA) in Germany as well as in the European Union. Aim: Identification of potential advantages and disadvantages of DTCI/DTCA; identification of high-level evidence on the effects of DTCI/DTCA; development of a regulatory framework for the publication of DTCI/DTCA. Method: Systematic literature review. Results: Theoretically, DTCI/DTCA can be beneficial - but it can be harmful as well. High-level evidence shows that DTCA in the US leads to higher prescription rates and higher revenue for advertised products. There is no high-level evidence for an improvement of the physician-patient relationship or better compliance of patients as a consequence of DTCA. Conclusion: While DTCA is not an option, DTCI might be beneficial for patients if a rather comprehensive regulatory framework is applied.
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